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List of Holidays in 2020

20 December 2019

Sl. | Date & Month Day Occasion** No. of Days Remarks
No.
1 01 January Wednesday | New Year's Day 01 Statutory Holiday
2 21 February Friday Shaheed Dibash & International 01 General Holiday
Mother Language Day
3 17 March Tuesday Birth Anniversary of the Father 01 General Holiday
of the Nation Bangabandhu
Sheikh Mujibur Rahman
4 26 March Thursday Independence & National Day 01 General Holiday
5 9 April Thursday Shab-e-Barat 01 By Executive Order
6 10 April Friday Good Friday 01 Statutory Holiday
7 14 April Tuesday Bengali New Year 01 By Executive Order
8 01 May Friday May Day 01 General Holiday
9 06 May Wednesday | Buddha Purnima 01 General Holiday
10 | 18 May Monday Victoria Day 01 Statutory Holiday
11 21 May Thursday Shab-e-Qadar 01 By Executive Order
12 | 22 May Friday Jamat-ul-Wida 01 General Holiday
13 | 25-26 May Monday- Eid-ul-Fitr* 02 General Holiday
Tuesday
14 | 1 July Wednesday | Canada Day 01 Statutory Holiday
15 | 31 July Friday Eid-ul-Adha* 01 General Holiday
16 | 3 August Monday Civic Holiday 01 Statutory Holiday
17 | 11 August Tuesday Shuvo Janmashtami 01 General Holiday
18 | 07 September | Monday Labour Day 01 Statutory Holiday
19 | 12 October Monday Thanksgiving Day 01 Statutory Holiday
20 | 26 October Monday Durga Puja 01 General Holiday
21 30 October Friday Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SAW) 01 General Holiday
22 | 11 November | Wednesday | Remembrance Day 01 Statutory Holiday
23 | 16 December | Wednesday | Victory Day 01 General Holiday
24 | 25 December | Friday Christmas Day 01 General Holiday
25 | 28 December | Monday Boxing Day 01 Statutory Holiday
Total 26

* Subject to the appearance of moon.

** Excluding 6 occasions which fall on weekends.

(Md. Manuar Mukarram)
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